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Awards 

High Games  High Series (by Squad) 
14 & Under Boy Ben Wallace 244  Squad 1 1324 Taylor Forde Williams 

14 & Under Girl Isla Claxton 217  Squad 2 1372 Hannah Masterson 

15 - 18 Boys Colm  Staines 268  Squad 3 1338 Ben Wallace 

15-18 Girls Hannah Masterson 248  Squad 4 1335 Hinrik Oli Gunnarsson 

19 - 25 Boy Hinrik Oli Gunnarsson 289  Squad 5 1235 Hannah Masterson 

19 - 25 Girl Esther Lehrman 212      

         

14 & Under SCR  15-18 Girls SCR 

1 Ben Wallace 2,528  1 Hannah Masterson 2,708 

2 Christopher Clarke 2,464  2 Laura Christensen 2,364 

3 Charlie Claesson 2,391  3 Madelen Thorsrudhagen Danielsen 2,297 

4 Isla Claxton 2,258  4 Saga Gannerud 2,161 

5 Ilias Krampovitis 1,685  5 Olivia Linden 1,640 

6 Alex Luk 1,684  6 Anna Lawlor 1,613 

         

15 - 18 Boys SCR  19 - 25 HCP 

1 Thomas Carver 2,498  1 Hinrik Oli Gunnarsson 2,713 

2 Colum Staines 2,437  2 Taylor Forde Williams 2,701 

3 Ben Marston 2,337  3 Sean Staines 2,571 

4 Dillion  Mckeown 2,241  4 Euan Coote 2,570 

5 Tristan Mani Ninuson 1,723  5 Melwin Nielsen 1,779 

6 Kenneth Leet 1,633  6 Callum Carver 1,754 

 

  



Finals 

ROUND ROBIN 14 and Under 
  

1 2 3 4 

Ben Wallace Isla Claxton Christopher Clarke Charlie Claesson 

Scotland Scotland Switzerland Sweden 

PINFALL B/F 1924 PINFALL B/F 1749 PINFALL B/F 1748 PINFALL B/F 1720 

Wallace v Claxton Claxton v Wallace Clarke v Claesson Claesson v Clarke 

Lane 1 214 Lane 2* 157 Lane 3 184 Lane 4 201 

BONUS 20 BONUS 0 BONUS 0 BONUS 20 

  (Includes 8 Hcp)     

TOTAL 2158 TOTAL 1906 TOTAL 1932 TOTAL 1941 

Wallace v Clarke Claxton v Claesson Clarke v Wallace Claesson v Claxton 

Lane 2 197 Lane 4* 208 Lane 1 278 Lane 3 211 

BONUS 0 BONUS 0 BONUS 20 BONUS 20 

  (Includes 8 Hcp)     

TOTAL 2355 TOTAL 2114 TOTAL 2230 TOTAL 2172 

Wallace v Claesson Claxton v Clarke Clarke v Claxton Claesson v Wallace 

Lane 3 173 Lane 1* 144 Lane 2 214 Lane 4 199 

BONUS 0 BONUS 0 BONUS 20 BONUS 20 

  (Includes 8 Hcp)     

TOTAL 2528 TOTAL 2258 TOTAL 2464 TOTAL 2391 

        

PLACE 1 PLACE 4 PLACE 2 PLACE 3 

        

 

  



ROUND ROBIN 15-18 Boys 
  

1 2 3 4 

Colum Staines Dillion  Mckeown Ben Marston Thomas Carver 

Ireland Ireland England Scotland 

PINFALL B/F 1753 PINFALL B/F 1749 PINFALL B/F 1735 PINFALL B/F 1732 

Staines v Mckeown Mckeown v Staines Marston v Carver Carver v Marston 

Lane 5 226 Lane 6 168 Lane 7 176 Lane 8 221 

BONUS 20 BONUS 0 BONUS 0 BONUS 20 

        

TOTAL 1999 TOTAL 1917 TOTAL 1911 TOTAL 1973 

Staines v Marston Mckeown v Carver Marston v Staines Carver v Mckeown 

Lane 6 203 Lane 8 155 Lane 5 225 Lane 7 253 

BONUS 20 BONUS 0 BONUS 0 BONUS 20 

        

TOTAL 2222 TOTAL 2072 TOTAL 2136 TOTAL 2246 

Staines v Carver Mckeown v Marston Marston v Mckeown Carver v Staines 

Lane 7 215 Lane 5 169 Lane 6 181 Lane 8 232 

BONUS 0 BONUS 0 BONUS 20 BONUS 20 

        

TOTAL 2437 TOTAL 2241 TOTAL 2337 TOTAL 2498 

        

PLACE 2 PLACE 4 PLACE 3 PLACE 1 

        

 

  



ROUND ROBIN 15-18 Girls 
  

1 2 3 4 

Hannah Masterson Laura Christensen Saga Gannerud Madelen Thorsrudhagen Danielsen 

Ireland Denmark Sweden Norway 

PINFALL B/F 1997 PINFALL B/F 1772 PINFALL B/F 1649 PINFALL B/F 1644 

. Christensen v Masterson Gannerud v Thorsrudhagen Danielsen Thorsrudhagen Danielsen v Gannerud 

Lane 9 217 Lane 10 192 Lane 11 159 Lane 12 278 

BONUS 20 BONUS 0 BONUS 0 BONUS 20 

        

TOTAL 2234 TOTAL 1964 TOTAL 1808 TOTAL 1942 

Masterson v Gannerud Christensen v Thorsrudhagen Danielsen Gannerud v Masterson Thorsrudhagen Danielsen v Christensen 

Lane 10 213 Lane 12 162 Lane 9 187 Lane 11 182 

BONUS 20 BONUS 0 BONUS 0 BONUS 20 

182       

TOTAL 2467 TOTAL 2126 TOTAL 1995 TOTAL 2144 

Masterson v Thorsrudhagen Danielsen Christensen v Gannerud Gannerud v Christensen Thorsrudhagen Danielsen v Masterson 

Lane 11 221 Lane 9 218 Lane 10 166 Lane 12 153 

BONUS 20 BONUS 20 BONUS 0 BONUS 0 

          

TOTAL 2708 TOTAL 2364 TOTAL 2161 TOTAL 2297 

        

PLACE 1 PLACE 2 PLACE 4 PLACE 3 

        

 

  



ROUND ROBIN 19 - 25 
  

1 2 3 4 

Hinrik Oli Gunnarsson Taylor Forde Williams Euan Coote Sean Staines 

Iceland Ireland Scotland Ireland 

PINFALL B/F 2129 PINFALL B/F 2015 PINFALL B/F 1855 PINFALL B/F 1852 

Oli Gunnarsson v Forde Williams Forde Williams v Oli Gunnarsson Coote v Staines Staines v Coote 

Lane 13 179 Lane 14 208 Lane 15 201 Lane 16 184 

BONUS 0 BONUS 20 BONUS 20 BONUS 0 

        

TOTAL 2308 TOTAL 2243 TOTAL 2076 TOTAL 2036 

Oli Gunnarsson v Coote Forde Williams v Staines Coote v Oli Gunnarsson Staines v Forde Williams 

Lane 14 180 Lane 16 226 Lane 13 211 Lane 15 269 

BONUS 0 BONUS 0 BONUS 20 BONUS 20 

        

TOTAL 2488 TOTAL 2469 TOTAL 2307 TOTAL 2325 

Oli Gunnarsson v Staines Forde Williams v Coote Coote v Forde Williams Staines v Oli Gunnarsson 

Lane 15 225 Lane 13 232 Lane 14 243 Lane 16 226 

BONUS 0 BONUS 0 BONUS 20 BONUS 20 

        

TOTAL 2713 TOTAL 2701 TOTAL 2570 TOTAL 2571 

        

PLACE 1 PLACE 2 PLACE 4 PLACE 3 

        

 

  



Standings After Round 2 

14 and Under Standings Round 2 
Position Qpos Firstname Surname Nationality Hcp C/Forward Game7 Game8 Game9 Average Scr Series Hcp Series Total 

1 1 Ben Wallace Scotland 0 1338 173 202 211 213.78 586 586 1924 

2 2 Isla Claxton Scotland 8 1182 184 146 213 194.33 543 567 1749 

3 5 Christopher Clarke Switzerland 0 1161 205 214 168 194.22 587 587 1748 

4 4 Charlie Claesson Sweden 0 1174 166 163 217 191.11 546 546 1720 

5 6 Ilias Krampovitis Greece 0 1140 195 185 165 187.22 545 545 1685 

6 3 Alex Luk Ireland 0 1181 199 156 148 187.11 503 503 1684 

7 7 Kieran Hockney England 0 1115 185 203 167 185.56 555 555 1670 

8 10 Viktor Snaer Guomundsson Iceland 0 1086 187 208 156 181.89 551 551 1637 

9 12 Sarah Scott Scotland 8 1067 171 182 162 178.44 515 539 1606 

10 9 Valdermar Lutz Moller Sweeden 0 1086 186 177 156 178.33 519 519 1605 

11 14 Levi Bookout Usa 0 1047 168 192 190 177.44 550 550 1597 

12 11 AJ Reavey Scotland 0 1069 172 183 170 177.11 525 525 1594 

13 15 Ethan Quinney England 0 1045 172 183 181 175.67 536 536 1581 

14 17 Jason Aubin Scotland 0 1016 138 210 195 173.22 543 543 1559 

15 8 Thomas Johnson England 0 1093 149 157 157 172.89 463 463 1556 

16 16 Paul  Kemmy Ireland 0 1027 162 149 132 163.33 443 443 1470 

 

 

  



 

  
   

         

15-18 Boys Standings Round 2 
Position Qpos Firstname Surname Nationality Hcp C/Forward Game7 Game8 Game9 Average Scr Series Hcp Series Total 

1 1 Colum Staines Ireland 0 1213 178 203 159 194.78 540 540 1753 

2 2 Dillion  Mckeown Ireland 0 1195 213 144 197 194.33 554 554 1749 

3 4 Ben Marston England 0 1139 213 216 167 192.78 596 596 1735 

4 6 Thomas Carver Scotland 0 1130 224 215 163 192.44 602 602 1732 

5 3 Tristan Mani Ninuson Iceland 0 1154 190 199 180 191.44 569 569 1723 

6 5 Kenneth Leet Singapore 0 1131 152 171 179 181.44 502 502 1633 

7 7 Adam Livingstone Ireland 0 1054 171 184 172 175.67 527 527 1581 

8 10 Kierron Deams Scotland 0 1016 140 178 215 172.11 533 533 1549 

9 11 Jack  Egan Ireland 0 971 161 212 182 169.56 555 555 1526 

10 8 Tadgh Donnelly Ireland 0 1038 153 131 177 166.56 461 461 1499 

11 9 David Hulthen Sweden 0 1031 186 138 137 165.78 461 461 1492 

12 12 Shayne Smith Scotland 0 867 137 183 156 149.22 476 476 1343 

13 13 Zak  Simpson Scotland 0 855 167 157 135 146.00 459 459 1314 

14 14 Danial Rutnev |reland 0 787       87.44 0 0 787 

  
   

         
 

  



 

  
   

         

15-18 Girls Standings Round 2 
Position Qpos Firstname Surname Nationality Hcp C/Forward Game7 Game8 Game9 Average Scr Series Hcp Series Total 

1 1 Hannah Masterson Ireland 0 1372 214 206 205 221.89 625 625 1997 

2 2 Laura Christensen Denmark 0 1195 197 157 223 196.89 577 577 1772 

3 4 Saga Gannerud Sweden 0 1115 193 187 154 183.22 534 534 1649 

4 3 Madelen Thorsrudhagen Danielsen Norway 0 1119 183 171 171 182.67 525 525 1644 

5 8 Olivia Linden Sweden 0 1014 171 247 208 182.22 626 626 1640 

6 6 Anna Lawlor Ireland 0 1073 177 202 161 179.22 540 540 1613 

7 7 Abby Mc Keever Ireland 0 1040 236 156 160 176.89 552 552 1592 

8 9 Olivia Rogers England 0 996 179 145 200 168.89 524 524 1520 

9 10 Laura Grant Ireland 0 991 192 183 133 166.56 508 508 1499 

10 5 Emily Rogers England 0 1081 149 155 107 165.78 411 411 1492 

11 12 Daisy Hooper Ireland 0 951 147 192 169 162.11 508 508 1459 

12 11 Jodie Gribben Scotland 0 983 147 155 168 161.44 470 470 1453 

13 13 Ciara Lawlor Ireland 0 835 157 191 151 148.22 499 499 1334 

14 14 Sarah Tully N. Ireland 0 769 157 134 146 134.00 437 437 1206 

 

  



  
   

         

  
   

         

19-25 Standings Round 2 
Position Qpos Firstname Surname Nationality Hcp C/Forward Game7 Game8 Game9 Average Scr Series Hcp Series Total 

1 1 Hinrik Oli Gunnarsson Iceland 0 1368 289 226 246 84.56 761 761 2129 

2 2 Taylor Forde Williams Ireland 0 1324 257 237 197 76.78 691 691 2015 

3 3 Euan Coote Scotland 0 1263 195 194 203 65.78 592 592 1855 

4 4 Sean Staines Ireland 0 1231 189 190 242 69.00 621 621 1852 

5 9 Melwin Nielsen Sweden 0 1140 216 193 230 71.00 639 639 1779 

6 6 Callum Carver Scotland 0 1187 191 189 187 63.00 567 567 1754 

7 8 Liam  Parr England 0 1141 212 208 181 66.78 601 601 1742 

8 5 Declan Simons England 0 1199 134 236 165 59.44 535 535 1734 

9 7 Sander Kremers Netherlands 0 1142 200 152 193 60.56 545 545 1687 

10 11 Jack  Hughes England 0 1122 193 177 171 60.11 541 541 1663 

11 12 Casper Macleaod England 0 1111 170 183 174 58.56 527 527 1638 

12 15 Andrew Grant Ireland 0 1099 190 155 191 59.56 536 536 1635 

13 10 Tom Devey England 0 1125 152 174 149 52.78 475 475 1600 

14 14 Esther Lehrman Sweden 8 1099 157 157 153 54.56 467 491 1590 

15 13 Adam Geir Baldursson Iceland 0 1101 124 179 181 53.78 484 484 1585 

16 16 Caitlin Tristann Devey England 8 1076 120 121 0 28.56 241 257 1333 

 
 

  



Standings After Round 1 

14 and Under Standings Round 1 
                 

Position RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average 
Scr 

Series 
Hcp 

Series 

1 68 Ben Wallace Scotland 0 243 225 222 234 244 170 223.00 1338 1338 

2 54 Isla Claxton Scotland 8 194 182 174 207 173 204 189.00 1134 1182 

3 48 Alex Luk Ireland 0 213 202 174 190 164 238 196.83 1181 1181 

4 17 Charlie Claesson Sweden 0 178 165 229 226 203 173 195.67 1174 1174 

5 61 Christopher Clarke Switzerland 0 180 221 171 226 178 185 193.50 1161 1161 

6 77 Ilias Krampovitis Greece 0 153 173 201 237 174 202 190.00 1140 1140 

7 40 Kieran Hockney England 0 169 224 210 157 196 159 185.83 1115 1115 

8 39 Thomas Johnson England 0 163 165 171 232 189 173 182.17 1093 1093 

9 58 Valdermar Lutz Moller Sweeden 0 181 177 178 157 205 188 181.00 1086 1086 

10 10 Viktor Snaer Guomundsson Iceland 0 173 185 188 166 215 159 181.00 1086 1086 

11 55 AJ Reavey Scotland 0 158 186 193 208 174 150 178.17 1069 1069 

12 49 Sarah Scott Scotland 8 199 148 179 190 144 159 169.83 1019 1067 

13 64 Finn Mckeown Ireland 0 181 130 179 172 185 214 176.83 1061 1061 

14 69 Levi Bookout Usa 0 149 180 175 167 183 193 174.50 1047 1047 

15 22 Ethan Quinney England 0 194 135 206 171 200 139 174.17 1045 1045 

16 37 Paul  Kemmy Ireland 0 152 167 125 141 241 201 171.17 1027 1027 

17 74 Jason Aubin Scotland 0 149 181 149 185 188 164 169.33 1016 1016 

18 15 Vincent Svensson Sweden 0 169 216 125 179 156 170 169.17 1015 1015 

19 70 Ed Marshall N Ireland 0 152 163 140 160 154 213 163.67 982 982 

20 38 Bobby Commerford Ireland 0 141 185 115 187 183 156 161.17 967 967 

21 80 Chrisxcian Sawit Ireland 0 160 163 145 159 144 185 159.33 956 956 

22 66 Findlay Woodford Scotland 0 167 137 193 159 145 148 158.17 949 949 

23 9 Bara Lif Gunnarsdottir Iceland 8 143 162 153 137 148 152 149.17 895 943 

24 57 Zane Gilbraith Scotland 0 175 173 146 114 107 135 141.67 850 850 

25 50 Jerald Villegas England 0 133 109 156 132 151 124 134.17 805 805 

26 75 Alice Robertson Scotland 8 155 151 109 116 129 94 125.67 754 802 



Position RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average 
Scr 

Series 
Hcp 

Series 

27 35 Scott Livingstone Ireland 0 160 139 122 127 151 95 132.33 794 794 

28 5 Lucy Masterson Ireland 8 97 128 138 118 131 120 122.00 732 780 

29 89 Kaiudan Nugent N. Ireland 0 117 157 139 126 99 132 128.33 770 770 

30 12 Gabriel Thor Andrason Iceland 0 107 122 132 112 148 105 121.00 726 726 

31 85 Alexsander Cibor Ireland 0 119 128 98 111 134 111 116.83 701 701 

32 78 Teegan Green Ireland 8 128 92 73 101 105 124 103.83 623 671 

33 73 Oliver Aubin Scotland 0 85 123 116 137 86 91 106.33 638 638 

34 13 Mikael Thor Andrason Iceland 0 122 70 119 98 121 105 105.83 635 635 

35 88 Sophie Tully N. Ireland 0 65 84 97 107 84 101 89.67 538 538 

36 76 Spyridon Krampovitis Greece 0 77 73 95 81 110 99 89.17 535 535 

               

               

15-18 Boys Standings Round 1 
                 

Position RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average 
Scr 

Series 
Hcp 

Series 

1 2 Colum Staines Ireland 0 268 167 225 182 213 158 202.17 1213 1213 

2 63 Dillion  Mckeown Ireland 0 193 200 230 188 183 201 199.17 1195 1195 

3 7 Tristan Mani Ninuson Iceland 0 184 200 197 177 202 194 192.33 1154 1154 

4 23 Ben Marston England 0 172 227 117 183 196 244 189.83 1139 1139 

5 33 Kenneth Leet Singapore 0 207 182 175 192 153 222 188.50 1131 1131 

6 51 Thomas Carver Scotland 0 172 204 178 181 201 194 188.33 1130 1130 

7 34 Adam Livingstone Ireland 0 164 228 159 160 179 164 175.67 1054 1054 

8 36 Tadgh Donnelly Ireland 0 147 154 236 138 236 127 173.00 1038 1038 

9 16 David Hulthen Sweden 0 226 172 175 120 127 211 171.83 1031 1031 

10 44 Kierron Deams Scotland 0 126 238 185 136 142 189 169.33 1016 1016 

11 43 Jack  Egan Ireland 0 157 133 174 139 210 158 161.83 971 971 

12 94 Shayne Smith Scotland 0 140 159 137 152 125 154 144.50 867 867 

13 67 Zak  Simpson Scotland 0 145 122 122 200 143 123 142.50 855 855 

14 93 Danial Rutnev |reland 0 124 154 119 112 153 125 131.17 787 787 

               



               

15-18 Girls Standings Round 1 
                 

Position RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average 
Scr 

Series 
Hcp 

Series 

1 4 Hannah Masterson Ireland 0 234 226 215 204 245 248 228.67 1372 1372 

2 62 Laura Christensen Denmark 0 229 214 183 222 136 211 199.17 1195 1195 

3 
59 

Madelen 
Thorsrudhagen 

Danielsen Norway 
0 189 236 187 205 163 139 186.50 1119 1119 

4 21 Saga Gannerud Sweden 0 205 169 181 202 210 148 185.83 1115 1115 

5 82 Emily Rogers England 0 191 198 181 165 180 166 180.17 1081 1081 

6 45 Anna Lawlor Ireland 0 188 186 200 150 155 194 178.83 1073 1073 

7 3 Abby Mc Keever Ireland 0 170 192 157 167 159 195 173.33 1040 1040 

8 20 Olivia Linden Sweden 0 142 174 151 190 196 161 169.00 1014 1014 

9 81 Olivia Rogers England 0 179 133 139 162 183 200 166.00 996 996 

10 71 Laura Grant Ireland 0 164 132 212 140 160 183 165.17 991 991 

11 56 Jodie Gribben Scotland 0 167 196 138 178 145 159 163.83 983 983 

12 84 Daisy Hooper Ireland 0 135 133 140 179 190 174 158.50 951 951 

13 46 Ciara Lawlor Ireland 0 159 110 131 119 170 146 139.17 835 835 

14 87 Sarah Tully N. Ireland 0 121 122 140 128 131 127 128.17 769 769 

 

  



               

19-25 Standings Round 1 
                 

Position RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average 
Scr 

Series 
Hcp 

Series 

1 6 Hinrik Oli Gunnarsson Iceland 0 233 234 222 215 200 264 228.00 1368 1368 

2 83 Taylor Forde Williams Ireland 0 181 259 168 219 270 227 220.67 1324 1324 

3 30 Euan Coote Scotland 0 237 193 167 203 247 216 210.50 1263 1263 

4 1 Sean Staines Ireland 0 195 212 215 194 236 179 205.17 1231 1231 

5 27 Declan Simons England 0 211 221 244 182 194 147 199.83 1199 1199 

6 52 Callum Carver Scotland 0 205 202 202 191 186 201 197.83 1187 1187 

7 28 Sander Kremers Netherlands 0 157 155 171 213 223 223 190.33 1142 1142 

8 24 Liam  Parr England 0 170 170 209 192 221 179 190.17 1141 1141 

9 18 Melwin Nielsen Sweden 0 201 192 173 211 158 205 190.00 1140 1140 

10 25 Tom Devey England 0 197 147 235 235 143 168 187.50 1125 1125 

11 26 Jack  Hughes England 0 191 237 168 168 169 189 187.00 1122 1122 

12 79 Casper Macleaod England 0 174 176 186 189 178 208 185.17 1111 1111 

13 8 Adam Geir Baldursson Iceland 0 214 170 197 170 164 186 183.50 1101 1101 

14 19 Esther Lehrman Sweden 8 193 157 190 183 162 166 175.17 1051 1099 

15 72 Andrew Grant Ireland 0 206 191 179 180 174 169 183.17 1099 1099 

16 60 Caitlin Tristann Devey England 8 143 147 191 183 180 184 171.33 1028 1076 

17 32 Marc Sheilds Scotland 0 171 196 185 192 127 204 179.17 1075 1075 

18 31 Campbell Gribben Scotland 0 196 159 201 163 164 188 178.50 1071 1071 

19 53 Anna Farren Ireland 8 207 170 155 135 165 183 169.17 1015 1063 

20 47 Emma Lawlor Ireland 8 190 158 147 179 157 150 163.50 981 1029 

21 86 Dean Fagan Ireland 0 170 144 157 170 180 189 168.33 1010 1010 

22 65 Amy Addision Scotland 8 151 139 153 152 162 147 150.67 904 952 

23 92 Devin  Mullen Ireland 0 166 139 127 128 132 179 145.17 871 871 

  



Squad 5 

14 and Under Squad 5 
RefN
o Firstname Surname Nationality 

Categor
y 

Hc
p 

Game
1 

Game
2 

Game
3 

Game
4 

Game
5 

Game
6 

Averag
e 

Scr 
Series 

Hcp 
Series 

48 Alex Luk Ireland U15 0 213 202 174 190 164 238 196.83 1181 1181 

61 Christophe
r Clarke 

Switzerlan
d U15 

0 180 221 171 226 178 185 193.5 1161 1161 

40 Kieran Hockney England U15 0 169 224 210 157 196 159 185.83 1115 1115 

54 Isla Claxton Scotland U15 8 188 188 176 166 151 181 175 1050 1098 

39 Thomas Johnson England U15 0 163 165 171 232 189 173 182.17 1093 1093 
10 Viktor Snaer Guomundsson Iceland U15 0 173 185 188 166 215 159 181 1086 1086 
58 Valdermar Lutz Moller Sweeden U15 0 181 177 178 157 205 188 181 1086 1086 
55 AJ Reavey Scotland U15 0 194 155 221 137 196 152 175.83 1055 1055 
69 Levi Bookout Usa U15 0 149 180 175 167 183 193 174.5 1047 1047 

64 Finn Mckeown Ireland U15 0 192 155 188 194 170 148 174.5 1047 1047 
49 Sarah Scott Scotland U15 8 169 170 166 162 163 168 166.33 998 1046 
22 Ethan Quinney England U15 0 174 193 173 149 167 181 172.83 1037 1037 

74 Jason Aubin Scotland U15 0 149 181 149 185 188 164 169.33 1016 1016 

15 Vincent Svensson Sweden U15 0 169 216 125 179 156 170 169.17 1015 1015 

70 Ed Marshall N Ireland U15 0 204 123 148 135 206 130 157.67 946 946 

66 Findlay Woodford Scotland U15 0 122 175 178 153 115 126 144.83 869 869 

57 Zane Gilbraith Scotland U15 0 175 173 146 114 107 135 141.67 850 850 

75 Alice Robertson Scotland U15 8 155 151 109 116 129 94 125.67 754 802 

5 Lucy Masterson Ireland U15 8 97 128 138 118 131 120 122 732 780 

89 Kaiudan Nugent N. Ireland U15 0 117 157 139 126 99 132 128.33 770 770 

78 Teegan Green Ireland U15 8 128 92 73 101 105 124 103.83 623 671 

73 Oliver Aubin Scotland U15 0 113 95 93 82 87 112 97 582 582 

88 Sophie Tully N. Ireland U15 0 65 84 97 107 84 101 89.667 538 538 

 

                 



15-18 Boys Squad 5 
RefN
o Firstname Surname 

Nationalit
y 

Categor
y 

Hc
p 

Game
1 

Game
2 

Game
3 

Game
4 

Game
5 

Game
6 

Averag
e 

Scr 
Series 

Hcp 
Series 

7 Tristan Mani Ninuson Iceland U19B 0 184 200 197 177 202 194 192.33 1154 1154 

23 Ben Marston England U19B 0 179 190 156 124 197 210 176 1056 1056 

51 Thomas Carver Scotland U19B 0 179 178 175 174 167 175 174.67 1048 1048 

44 Kierron Deams Scotland U19B 0 159 218 190 138 148 156 168.17 1009 1009 

63 Dillion  Mckeown Ireland U19B 0 199 165 201 139 158 146 168 1008 1008 

33 Kenneth Leet Singapore U19B 0 156 202 136 150 170 181 165.83 995 995 

94 Shayne Smith Scotland U19B 0 130 156 168 147 158 107 144.33 866 866 
67 Zak  Simpson Scotland U19B 0 145 122 122 200 143 123 142.5 855 855 

                 

                 

15-18 Girls Squad 5 
RefN
o Firstname Surname 

Nationalit
y 

Categor
y 

Hc
p 

Game
1 

Game
2 

Game
3 

Game
4 

Game
5 

Game
6 

Averag
e 

Scr 
Series 

Hcp 
Series 

4 Hannah Masterson Ireland U19G 0 224 183 227 212 190 199 205.83 1235 1235 
59 Madelen Thorsrudhagen Danielsen Norway U19G 0 189 236 187 205 163 139 186.5 1119 1119 
82 Emily Rogers England U19G 0 163 191 182 200 132 160 171.33 1028 1028 

45 Anna Lawlor Ireland U19G 0 139 195 177 191 146 174 170.33 1022 1022 

56 Jodie Gribben Scotland U19G 0 167 196 138 178 145 159 163.83 983 983 

81 Olivia Rogers England U19G 0 117 153 193 180 152 172 161.17 967 967 

71 Laura Grant Ireland U19G 0 200 144 169 151 135 151 158.33 950 950 

3 Abby Mc Keever Ireland U19G 0 191 157 144 149 128 178 157.83 947 947 

87 Sarah Tully N. Ireland U19G 0 121 122 140 128 131 127 128.17 769 769 

 

  



 

19 - 25 Squad 5 

RefNo 
Firstnam
e Surname 

Nationalit
y 

Categor
y 

Hc
p 

Game
1 

Game
2 

Game
3 

Game
4 

Game
5 

Game
6 

Averag
e 

Scr 
Series 

Hcp 
Series 

30 Euan Coote Scotland U26 0 192 210 202 225 181 202 202 1212 1212 

52 Callum Carver Scotland U26 0 205 202 202 191 186 201 197.83 1187 1187 

24 Liam  Parr England U26 0 170 170 209 192 221 179 190.17 1141 1141 

18 Melwin Nielsen Sweden U26 0 201 192 173 211 158 205 190 1140 1140 

72 Andrew Grant Ireland U26 0 206 191 179 180 174 169 183.17 1099 1099 

27 Declan Simons England U26 0 176 213 177 163 167 191 181.17 1087 1087 

53 Anna Farren Ireland U26 8 207 170 155 135 165 183 169.17 1015 1063 

47 Emma Lawlor Ireland U26 8 190 158 147 179 157 150 163.5 981 1029 

79 Casper Macleaod England U26 0 146 165 168 189 166 182 169.33 1016 1016 

25 Tom Devey England U26 0 170 126 176 159 216 166 168.83 1013 1013 

86 Dean Fagan Ireland U26 0 170 144 157 170 180 189 168.33 1010 1010 

26 Jack  Hughes England U26 0 189 180 175 185 94 171 165.67 994 994 

31 Campbell Gribben Scotland U26 0 171 161 162 178 147 164 163.83 983 983 

65 Amy Addision Scotland U26 8 170 144 158 124 123 132 141.83 851 899 

 

  



Squad 4 
 

14 and Under Squad 4 

RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average 
Scr 
Series 

Hcp 
Series 

9 Bara Lif Gunnarsdottir Iceland U15 8 143 162 153 137 148 152 149.17 895 943 

10 Viktor Snaer Guomundsson Iceland U15 0 173 152 186 183 200 170 177.33 1064 1064 

12 Gabriel Thor Andrason Iceland U15 0 138 142 92 94 109 120 115.83 695 695 

13 Mikael Thor Andrason Iceland U15 0 63 110 76 119 95 100 93.833 563 563 

22 Ethan Quinney England U15 0 194 135 206 171 200 139 174.17 1045 1045 

35 Scott Livingstone Ireland U15 0 108 117 125 131 93 163 122.83 737 737 

37 Paul  Kemmy Ireland U15 0 152 167 125 141 241 201 171.17 1027 1027 

39 Thomas Johnson England U15 0 133 128 103 155 116 157 132 792 792 

40 Kieran Hockney England U15 0 181 183 186 192 146 141 171.5 1029 1029 

48 Alex Luk Ireland U15 0 166 177 184 185 171 181 177.33 1064 1064 

50 Jerald Villegas England U15 0 133 109 156 132 151 124 134.17 805 805 

61 Christopher Clarke Switzerland U15 0 180 199 214 151 212 178 189 1134 1134 

70 Ed Marshall N Ireland U15 0 152 163 140 160 154 213 163.67 982 982 

80 Chrisxcian Sawit Ireland U15 0 160 163 145 159 144 185 159.33 956 956 

               

               

15-18 Boys Squad 4 

RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average 
Scr 
Series 

Hcp 
Series 

2 Colum Staines Ireland U19B 0 200 179 192 172 244 186 195.5 1173 1173 

7 Tristan Mani Ninuson Iceland U19B 0 189 148 172 194 158 137 166.33 998 998 

23 Ben Marston England U19B 0 172 227 117 183 196 244 189.83 1139 1139 

34 Adam Livingstone Ireland U19B 0 153 177 124 135 180 140 151.5 909 909 

43 Jack  Egan Ireland U19B 0 171 145 158 172 146 148 156.67 940 940 

44 Kierron Deams Scotland U19B 0 153 163 116 163 175 191 160.17 961 961 



               

               

15-18 Girls Squad 4 

RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average 
Scr 
Series 

Hcp 
Series 

3 Abby Mc Keever Ireland U19G 0 170 192 157 167 159 195 173.33 1040 1040 

45 Anna Lawlor Ireland U19G 0 188 186 200 150 155 194 178.83 1073 1073 

62 Laura Christensen Denmark U19G 0 168 207 148 154 147 209 172.17 1033 1033 

84 Daisy Hooper Ireland U19G 0 125 187 151 134 144 134 145.83 875 875 

               

               

               

19 - 25 Squad 4 

RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average 
Scr 
Series 

Hcp 
Series 

1 Sean Staines Ireland U26 0 195 212 215 194 236 179 205.17 1231 1231 

6 Hinrik Oli Gunnarsson Iceland U26 0 196 205 222 247 278 187 222.5 1335 1335 

8 Adam Geir Baldursson Iceland U26 0 223 169 176 163 152 162 174.17 1045 1045 

24 Liam  Parr England U26 0 183 194 205 159 197 167 184.17 1105 1105 

25 Tom Devey England U26 0 197 147 235 235 143 168 187.5 1125 1125 

26 Jack  Hughes England U26 0 191 237 168 168 169 189 187 1122 1122 

27 Declan Simons England U26 0 211 221 244 182 194 147 199.83 1199 1199 

28 Sander Kremers Netherlands U26 0 157 155 171 213 223 223 190.33 1142 1142 

30 Euan Coote Scotland U26 0 237 193 167 203 247 216 210.5 1263 1263 

32 Marc Sheilds Scotland U26 0 172 168 159 169 142 220 171.67 1030 1030 

52 Callum Carver Scotland U26 0 162 143 162 205 202 179 175.5 1053 1053 

60 Caitlin Tristann Devey England U26 8 143 147 191 183 180 184 171.33 1028 1076 

 



Squad 3 

14 and Under Squad 3 
RefN
o 

Firstnam
e Surname 

Nationalit
y 

Categor
y 

Hc
p 

Game
1 

Game
2 

Game
3 

Game
4 

Game
5 

Game
6 

Averag
e 

Scr 
Series 

Hcp 
Series 

68 Ben Wallace Scotland U15 0 243 225 222 234 244 170 223 1338 1338 

54 Isla Claxton Scotland U15 8 194 182 174 207 173 204 189 1134 1182 

77 Ilias Krampovitis Greece U15 0 153 173 201 237 174 202 190 1140 1140 

55 AJ Reavey Scotland U15 0 158 186 193 208 174 150 178.17 1069 1069 
49 Sarah Scott Scotland U15 8 199 148 179 190 144 159 169.83 1019 1067 
17 Charlie Claesson Sweden U15 0 195 160 121 228 181 158 173.83 1043 1043 
69 Levi Bookout Usa U15 0 194 176 137 149 204 147 167.83 1007 1007 
74 Jason Aubin Scotland U15 0 160 197 159 172 151 166 167.5 1005 1005 

15 Vincent Svensson Sweden U15 0 170 133 146 169 202 160 163.33 980 980 
66 Findlay Woodford Scotland U15 0 167 137 193 159 145 148 158.17 949 949 
38 Bobby Commerford Ireland U15 0 163 191 122 165 125 147 152.17 913 913 
57 Zane Gilbraith Scotland U15 0 134 114 113 150 166 125 133.67 802 802 

75 Alice Robertson Scotland U15 8 107 124 103 157 126 113 121.67 730 778 

78 Teegan Green Ireland U15 8 95 112 116 99 110 90 103.67 622 670 

73 Oliver Aubin Scotland U15 0 85 123 116 137 86 91 106.33 638 638 

64 Finn Mckeown Ireland U19B 0 181 130 179 172 185 214 176.83 1061 1061 
 

  



15-18 Boys Squad 3 

RefNo 
Firstnam
e Surname 

Nationalit
y 

Categor
y Hcp 

Game
1 

Game
2 

Game
3 

Game
4 

Game
5 

Game
6 

Averag
e 

Scr 
Series 

Hcp 
Series 

63 Dillion  Mckeown Ireland U19B 0 193 200 230 188 183 201 199.17 1195 1195 

51 Thomas Carver Scotland U19B 0 172 204 178 181 201 194 188.33 1130 1130 

33 Kenneth Leet Singapore U19B 0 190 158 226 150 168 191 180.5 1083 1083 

36 Tadgh Donnelly Ireland U19B 0 147 154 236 138 236 127 173 1038 1038 

16 David Hulthen Sweden U19B 0 162 204 165 108 168 153 160 960 960 

94 Shayne Smith Scotland U19B 0 140 159 137 152 125 154 144.5 867 867 

67 Zak  Simpson Scotland U19B 0 133 128 107 160 167 125 136.67 820 820 

 

15 - 18 Girls Squad 3 
RefN
o 

Firstnam
e Surname 

Nationalit
y 

Categor
y 

Hc
p 

Game
1 

Game
2 

Game
3 

Game
4 

Game
5 

Game
6 

Averag
e 

Scr 
Series 

Hcp 
Series 

21 Saga Gannerud Sweden U19G 0 197 171 213 154 155 205 182.5 1095 1095 

59 Madelen Thorsrudhagen Danielsen Norway U19G 0 232 176 167 133 179 189 179.33 1076 1076 

20 Olivia Linden Sweden U19G 0 142 174 151 190 196 161 169 1014 1014 

71 Laura Grant Ireland U19G 0 164 132 212 140 160 183 165.17 991 991 

56 Jodie Gribben Scotland U19G 0 168 169 148 125 132 156 149.67 898 898 

 

19 - 25 Squad 3 
RefN
o 

Firstnam
e Surname 

Nationalit
y 

Categor
y 

Hc
p 

Game
1 

Game
2 

Game
3 

Game
4 

Game
5 

Game
6 

Averag
e 

Scr 
Series 

Hcp 
Series 

79 Casper Macleaod England U26 0 174 176 186 189 178 208 185.17 1111 1111 

19 Esther Lehrman Sweden U26 8 193 157 190 183 162 166 175.17 1051 1099 

72 Andrew Grant Ireland U26 0 192 202 204 157 164 165 180.67 1084 1084 

31 Campbell Gribben Scotland U26 0 196 159 201 163 164 188 178.5 1071 1071 

18 Melwin Nielsen Sweden U26 0 198 179 143 166 168 162 169.33 1016 1016 

53 Anna Farren Ireland U26 8 173 145 160 170 152 140 156.67 940 988 

65 Amy Addision Scotland U26 8 151 139 153 152 162 147 150.67 904 952 



Squad 2 

14 and Under Squad 2 

RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average 
Scr 
Series 

Hcp 
Series 

17 Charlie Claesson Sweden U15 0 178 165 229 226 203 173 195.67 1174 1174 

54 Isla Claxton Scotland U15 8 180 152 217 192 178 189 184.67 1108 1156 

61 Christopher Clarke Switzerland U15 0 169 191 208 180 182 159 181.5 1089 1089 

69 Levi Bookout Usa U15 0 230 147 195 145 140 183 173.33 1040 1040 

22 Ethan Quinney England U15 0 168 160 147 170 191 158 165.67 994 994 

10 Viktor Snaer Guomundsson Iceland U15 0 150 176 191 121 195 155 164.67 988 988 

55 AJ Reavey Scotland U15 0 123 223 161 148 162 165 163.67 982 982 

58 Valdermar Lutz Moller Sweeden U15 0 192 178 154 140 146 168 163 978 978 

49 Sarah Scott Scotland U15 8 161 136 157 138 162 158 152 912 960 

15 Vincent Svensson Sweden U15 0 153 163 154 133 168 175 157.67 946 946 

37 Paul  Kemmy Ireland U15 0 163 173 129 165 135 167 155.33 932 932 

9 Bara Lif Gunnarsdottir Iceland U15 8 154 136 128 122 176 126 140.33 842 890 

5 Lucy Masterson Ireland U15 8 83 100 124 113 122 114 109.33 656 704 

12 Gabriel Thor Andrason Iceland U15 0 100 93 91 141 113 128 111 666 666 

13 Mikael Thor Andrason Iceland U15 0 81 109 112 90 86 111 98.167 589 589 

 

15 - 18 Boys Squad 2 

RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average 
Scr 
Series 

Hcp 
Series 

2 Colum Staines Ireland U19B 0 268 167 225 182 213 158 202.17 1213 1213 

7 Tristan Mani Ninuson Iceland U19B 0 155 165 189 236 182 214 190.17 1141 1141 

23 Ben Marston England U19B 0 136 183 216 244 166 146 181.83 1091 1091 

51 Thomas Carver Scotland U19B 0 159 192 168 129 204 188 173.33 1040 1040 

16 David Hulthen Sweden U19B 0 226 172 175 120 127 211 171.83 1031 1031 

44 Kierron Deams Scotland U19B 0 113 152 209 156 212 155 166.17 997 997 

43 Jack  Egan Ireland U19B 0 157 133 174 139 210 158 161.83 971 971 



 

15 - 18 Girls Squad 2 

RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average 
Scr 
Series 

Hcp 
Series 

4 Hannah Masterson Ireland U19G 0 234 226 215 204 245 248 228.67 1372 1372 

21 Saga Gannerud Sweden U19G 0 205 169 181 202 210 148 185.83 1115 1115 

82 Emily Rogers England U19G 0 191 198 181 165 180 166 180.17 1081 1081 

81 Olivia Rogers England U19G 0 179 133 139 162 183 200 166 996 996 

20 Olivia Linden Sweden U19G 0 121 156 164 188 169 190 164.67 988 988 

45 Anna Lawlor Ireland U19G 0 156 204 167 134 165 156 163.67 982 982 

84 Daisy Hooper Ireland U19G 0 135 133 140 179 190 174 158.5 951 951 

3 Abby Mc Keever Ireland U19G 0 180 142 190 151 129 158 158.33 950 950 

46 Ciara Lawlor Ireland U19G 0 159 110 131 119 170 146 139.17 835 835 

               
 

19 - 25 Squad 2 

RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average 
Scr 
Series 

Hcp 
Series 

6 Hinrik Oli Gunnarsson Iceland U26 0 233 234 222 215 200 264 228 1368 1368 

1 Sean Staines Ireland U26 0 194 202 233 169 181 152 188.5 1131 1131 

32 Marc Sheilds Scotland U26 0 171 196 185 192 127 204 179.17 1075 1075 

19 Esther Lehrman Sweden U26 8 179 212 173 123 118 200 167.5 1005 1053 

8 Adam Geir Baldursson Iceland U26 0 199 141 188 168 180 174 175 1050 1050 

28 Sander Kremers Netherlands U26 0 168 157 159 176 189 185 172.33 1034 1034 

52 Callum Carver Scotland U26 0 203 158 155 181 181 141 169.83 1019 1019 

18 Melwin Nielsen Sweden U26 0 163 189 145 135 188 191 168.5 1011 1011 

30 Euan Coote Scotland U26 0 149 146 176 130 147 228 162.67 976 976 

 



Squad 1 

14 and Under Squad 1 
RefN
o Firstname Surname 

Nationalit
y 

Categor
y 

Hc
p 

Game
1 

Game
2 

Game
3 

Game
4 

Game
5 

Game
6 

Averag
e 

Scr 
Series 

Hcp 
Series 

40 Kieran Hockney England U15 0 214 144 173 180 201 177 181.5 1089 1089 

77 Ilias Krampovitis Greece U15 0 166 200 188 152 165 181 175.33 1052 1052 

10 Viktor Snaer Guomundsson Iceland U15 0 191 159 143 162 175 188 169.67 1018 1018 

48 Alex Luk Ireland U15 0 156 141 166 208 140 167 163 978 978 

37 Paul  Kemmy Ireland U15 0 199 160 182 133 174 127 162.5 975 975 

39 Thomas Johnson England U15 0 149 193 161 128 203 127 160.17 961 961 

9 Bara Lif Gunnarsdottir Iceland U15 8 156 166 125 146 145 150 148 888 936 

80 Chrisxcian Sawit Ireland U15 0 161 134 106 134 199 141 145.83 875 875 

35 Scott Livingstone Ireland U15 0 160 139 122 127 151 95 132.33 794 794 

12 Gabriel Thor Andrason Iceland U15 0 107 122 132 112 148 105 121 726 726 

85 Alexsande
r 

Cibor Ireland U15 0 119 128 98 111 134 111 116.83 701 701 

13 Mikael Thor Andrason Iceland U15 0 122 70 119 98 121 105 105.83 635 635 

76 Spyridon Krampovitis Greece U15 0 77 73 95 81 110 99 89.167 535 535 

38 Bobby Commerford Ireland U19B 0 141 185 115 187 183 156 161.17 967 967 

               

15 - 18 Boys Squad 1 
RefN
o Firstname Surname 

Nationalit
y 

Categor
y 

Hc
p 

Game
1 

Game
2 

Game
3 

Game
4 

Game
5 

Game
6 

Averag
e 

Scr 
Series 

Hcp 
Series 

33 Kenneth Leet Singapore U19B 0 207 182 175 192 153 222 188.5 1131 1131 

2 Colum Staines Ireland U19B 0 230 177 168 186 172 186 186.5 1119 1119 

7 Tristan Mani Ninuson Iceland U19B 0 159 184 198 160 204 211 186 1116 1116 

34 Adam Livingstone Ireland U19B 0 164 228 159 160 179 164 175.67 1054 1054 
44 Kierron Deams Scotland U19B 0 126 238 185 136 142 189 169.33 1016 1016 

93 Danial Rutnev Ireland U19B 0 124 154 119 112 153 125 131.17 787 787 

               



               

15 - 18 Girls Squad 1 
RefN
o Firstname Surname 

Nationalit
y 

Categor
y 

Hc
p 

Game
1 

Game
2 

Game
3 

Game
4 

Game
5 

Game
6 

Averag
e 

Scr 
Series 

Hcp 
Series 

62 Laura Christensen Denmark U19G 0 229 214 183 222 136 211 199.17 1195 1195 

59 Madelen Thorsrudhagen 
Danielsen 

Norway U19G 0 232 146 167 167 170 157 173.17 1039 1039 

82 Emily Rogers England U19G 0 141 169 169 165 175 171 165 990 990 

84 Daisy Hooper Ireland U19G 0 156 144 151 147 129 158 147.5 885 885 

81 Olivia Rogers England U19G 0 118 125 148 147 114 141 132.17 793 793 

.               

               

19 - 25 Squad 1 
RefN
o Firstname Surname 

Nationalit
y 

Categor
y 

Hc
p 

Game
1 

Game
2 

Game
3 

Game
4 

Game
5 

Game
6 

Averag
e 

Scr 
Series 

Hcp 
Series 

83 Taylor Forde Williams Ireland U26 0 181 259 168 219 270 227 220.67 1324 1324 

8 Adam Geir Baldursson Iceland U26 0 214 170 197 170 164 186 183.5 1101 1101 

25 Tom Devey England U26 0 210 184 180 202 181 139 182.67 1096 1096 

1 Sean Staines Ireland U26 0 165 181 162 235 153 198 182.33 1094 1094 

26 Jack  Hughes England U26 0 194 203 149 177 211 160 182.33 1094 1094 

27 Declan Simons England U26 0 185 181 166 182 154 205 178.83 1073 1073 

6 Hinrik Oli Gunnarsson Iceland U26 0 189 161 142 146 154 235 171.17 1027 1027 

24 Liam  Parr England U26 0 171 127 178 164 179 198 169.5 1017 1017 

92 Devin  Mullen Ireland U26 0 166 139 127 128 132 179 145.17 871 871 
 

  



All Squads Scores 
RefN
o Firstname Surname Nationality 

Hc
p 

Game
1 

Game
2 

Game
3 

Game
4 

Game
5 

Game
6 

Averag
e 

Scr 
Series 

Hcp 
Series 

Squa
d 

1 Sean Staines Ireland 0 195 212 215 194 236 179 205.17 1231 1231 S4 

1 Sean Staines Ireland 0 194 202 233 169 181 152 188.50 1131 1131 S2 

1 Sean Staines Ireland 0 165 181 162 235 153 198 182.33 1094 1094 S1 

2 Colum Staines Ireland 0 268 167 225 182 213 158 202.17 1213 1213 S2 

2 Colum Staines Ireland 0 200 179 192 172 244 186 195.50 1173 1173 S4 

2 Colum Staines Ireland 0 230 177 168 186 172 186 186.50 1119 1119 S1 

3 Abby Mc Keever Ireland 0 170 192 157 167 159 195 173.33 1040 1040 S4 

3 Abby Mc Keever Ireland 0 180 142 190 151 129 158 158.33 950 950 S2 

3 Abby Mc Keever Ireland 0 191 157 144 149 128 178 157.83 947 947 S5 

4 Hannah Masterson Ireland 0 234 226 215 204 245 248 228.67 1372 1372 S2 

4 Hannah Masterson Ireland 0 224 183 227 212 190 199 205.83 1235 1235 S5 

5 Lucy Masterson Ireland 8 97 128 138 118 131 120 122.00 732 780 S5 

5 Lucy Masterson Ireland 8 83 100 124 113 122 114 109.33 656 704 S2 

6 Hinrik Oli Gunnarsson Iceland 0 233 234 222 215 200 264 228.00 1368 1368 S2 

6 Hinrik Oli Gunnarsson Iceland 0 196 205 222 247 278 187 222.50 1335 1335 S4 

6 Hinrik Oli Gunnarsson Iceland 0 189 161 142 146 154 235 171.17 1027 1027 S1 

7 Tristan Mani Ninuson Iceland 0 184 200 197 177 202 194 192.33 1154 1154 S5 

7 Tristan Mani Ninuson Iceland 0 155 165 189 236 182 214 190.17 1141 1141 S2 

7 Tristan Mani Ninuson Iceland 0 159 184 198 160 204 211 186.00 1116 1116 S1 

7 Tristan Mani Ninuson Iceland 0 189 148 172 194 158 137 166.33 998 998 S4 

8 Adam Geir Baldursson Iceland 0 214 170 197 170 164 186 183.50 1101 1101 S1 

8 Adam Geir Baldursson Iceland 0 199 141 188 168 180 174 175.00 1050 1050 S2 

8 Adam Geir Baldursson Iceland 0 223 169 176 163 152 162 174.17 1045 1045 S4 

9 Bara Lif Gunnarsdottir Iceland 8 143 162 153 137 148 152 149.17 895 943 S4 

9 Bara Lif Gunnarsdottir Iceland 8 156 166 125 146 145 150 148.00 888 936 S1 

9 Bara Lif Gunnarsdottir Iceland 8 154 136 128 122 176 126 140.33 842 890 S2 

10 Viktor Snaer Guomundsson Iceland 0 173 185 188 166 215 159 181.00 1086 1086 S5 

10 Viktor Snaer Guomundsson Iceland 0 173 152 186 183 200 170 177.33 1064 1064 S4 

10 Viktor Snaer Guomundsson Iceland 0 191 159 143 162 175 188 169.67 1018 1018 S1 

10 Viktor Snaer Guomundsson Iceland 0 150 176 191 121 195 155 164.67 988 988 S2 



12 Gabriel Thor Andrason Iceland 0 107 122 132 112 148 105 121.00 726 726 S1 

12 Gabriel Thor Andrason Iceland 0 138 142 92 94 109 120 115.83 695 695 S4 

12 Gabriel Thor Andrason Iceland 0 100 93 91 141 113 128 111.00 666 666 S2 

13 Mikael Thor Andrason Iceland 0 122 70 119 98 121 105 105.83 635 635 S1 

13 Mikael Thor Andrason Iceland 0 81 109 112 90 86 111 98.17 589 589 S2 

13 Mikael Thor Andrason Iceland 0 63 110 76 119 95 100 93.83 563 563 S4 

15 Vincent Svensson Sweden 0 169 216 125 179 156 170 169.17 1015 1015 S5 

15 Vincent Svensson Sweden 0 170 133 146 169 202 160 163.33 980 980 S3 

15 Vincent Svensson Sweden 0 153 163 154 133 168 175 157.67 946 946 S2 

16 David Hulthen Sweden 0 226 172 175 120 127 211 171.83 1031 1031 S2 

16 David Hulthen Sweden 0 162 204 165 108 168 153 160.00 960 960 S3 

17 Charlie Claesson Sweden 0 178 165 229 226 203 173 195.67 1174 1174 S2 

17 Charlie Claesson Sweden 0 195 160 121 228 181 158 173.83 1043 1043 S3 

18 Melwin Nielsen Sweden 0 201 192 173 211 158 205 190.00 1140 1140 S5 

18 Melwin Nielsen Sweden 0 198 179 143 166 168 162 169.33 1016 1016 S3 

18 Melwin Nielsen Sweden 0 163 189 145 135 188 191 168.50 1011 1011 S2 

19 Esther Lehrman Sweden 8 193 157 190 183 162 166 175.17 1051 1099 S3 

19 Esther Lehrman Sweden 8 179 212 173 123 118 200 167.50 1005 1053 S2 

20 Olivia Linden Sweden 0 142 174 151 190 196 161 169.00 1014 1014 S3 

20 Olivia Linden Sweden 0 121 156 164 188 169 190 164.67 988 988 S2 

21 Saga Gannerud Sweden 0 205 169 181 202 210 148 185.83 1115 1115 S2 

21 Saga Gannerud Sweden 0 197 171 213 154 155 205 182.50 1095 1095 S3 

22 Ethan Quinney England 0 194 135 206 171 200 139 174.17 1045 1045 S4 

22 Ethan Quinney England 0 174 193 173 149 167 181 172.83 1037 1037 S5 

22 Ethan Quinney England 0 168 160 147 170 191 158 165.67 994 994 S2 

23 Ben Marston England 0 172 227 117 183 196 244 189.83 1139 1139 S4 

23 Ben Marston England 0 136 183 216 244 166 146 181.83 1091 1091 S2 

23 Ben Marston England 0 179 190 156 124 197 210 176.00 1056 1056 S5 

24 Liam  Parr England 0 170 170 209 192 221 179 190.17 1141 1141 S5 

24 Liam  Parr England 0 183 194 205 159 197 167 184.17 1105 1105 S4 

24 Liam  Parr England 0 171 127 178 164 179 198 169.50 1017 1017 S1 

25 Tom Devey England 0 197 147 235 235 143 168 187.50 1125 1125 S4 

25 Tom Devey England 0 210 184 180 202 181 139 182.67 1096 1096 S1 



25 Tom Devey England 0 170 126 176 159 216 166 168.83 1013 1013 S5 

26 Jack  Hughes England 0 191 237 168 168 169 189 187.00 1122 1122 S4 

26 Jack  Hughes England 0 194 203 149 177 211 160 182.33 1094 1094 S1 

26 Jack  Hughes England 0 189 180 175 185 94 171 165.67 994 994 S5 

27 Declan Simons England 0 211 221 244 182 194 147 199.83 1199 1199 S4 

27 Declan Simons England 0 176 213 177 163 167 191 181.17 1087 1087 S5 

27 Declan Simons England 0 185 181 166 182 154 205 178.83 1073 1073 S1 

28 Sander Kremers Netherland
s 0 157 155 171 213 223 223 190.33 1142 1142 S4 

28 Sander Kremers 
Netherland
s 0 168 157 159 176 189 185 172.33 1034 1034 S2 

30 Euan Coote Scotland 0 237 193 167 203 247 216 210.50 1263 1263 S4 

30 Euan Coote Scotland 0 192 210 202 225 181 202 202.00 1212 1212 S5 

30 Euan Coote Scotland 0 149 146 176 130 147 228 162.67 976 976 S2 

31 Campbell Gribben Scotland 0 196 159 201 163 164 188 178.50 1071 1071 S3 

31 Campbell Gribben Scotland 0 171 161 162 178 147 164 163.83 983 983 S5 

32 Marc Sheilds Scotland 0 171 196 185 192 127 204 179.17 1075 1075 S2 

32 Marc Sheilds Scotland 0 172 168 159 169 142 220 171.67 1030 1030 S4 

33 Kenneth Leet Singapore 0 207 182 175 192 153 222 188.50 1131 1131 S1 

33 Kenneth Leet Singapore 0 190 158 226 150 168 191 180.50 1083 1083 S3 

33 Kenneth Leet Singapore 0 156 202 136 150 170 181 165.83 995 995 S5 

34 Adam Livingstone Ireland 0 164 228 159 160 179 164 175.67 1054 1054 S1 

34 Adam Livingstone Ireland 0 153 177 124 135 180 140 151.50 909 909 S4 

35 Scott Livingstone Ireland 0 160 139 122 127 151 95 132.33 794 794 S1 

35 Scott Livingstone Ireland 0 108 117 125 131 93 163 122.83 737 737 S4 

36 Tadgh Donnelly Ireland 0 147 154 236 138 236 127 173.00 1038 1038 S3 

37 Paul  Kemmy Ireland 0 152 167 125 141 241 201 171.17 1027 1027 S4 

37 Paul  Kemmy Ireland 0 199 160 182 133 174 127 162.50 975 975 S1 

37 Paul  Kemmy Ireland 0 163 173 129 165 135 167 155.33 932 932 S2 

38 Bobby Commerford Ireland 0 141 185 115 187 183 156 161.17 967 967 S1 

38 Bobby Commerford Ireland 0 163 191 122 165 125 147 152.17 913 913 S3 

39 Thomas Johnson England 0 163 165 171 232 189 173 182.17 1093 1093 S5 

39 Thomas Johnson England 0 149 193 161 128 203 127 160.17 961 961 S1 

39 Thomas Johnson England 0 133 128 103 155 116 157 132.00 792 792 S4 



40 Kieran Hockney England 0 169 224 210 157 196 159 185.83 1115 1115 S5 

40 Kieran Hockney England 0 214 144 173 180 201 177 181.50 1089 1089 S1 

40 Kieran Hockney England 0 181 183 186 192 146 141 171.50 1029 1029 S4 

43 Jack  Egan Ireland 0 157 133 174 139 210 158 161.83 971 971 S2 

43 Jack  Egan Ireland 0 171 145 158 172 146 148 156.67 940 940 S4 

44 Kierron Deams Scotland 0 126 238 185 136 142 189 169.33 1016 1016 S1 

44 Kierron Deams Scotland 0 159 218 190 138 148 156 168.17 1009 1009 S5 

44 Kierron Deams Scotland 0 113 152 209 156 212 155 166.17 997 997 S2 

44 Kierron Deams Scotland 0 153 163 116 163 175 191 160.17 961 961 S4 

45 Anna Lawlor Ireland 0 188 186 200 150 155 194 178.83 1073 1073 S4 

45 Anna Lawlor Ireland 0 139 195 177 191 146 174 170.33 1022 1022 S5 

45 Anna Lawlor Ireland 0 156 204 167 134 165 156 163.67 982 982 S2 

46 Ciara Lawlor Ireland 0 159 110 131 119 170 146 139.17 835 835 S2 

47 Emma Lawlor Ireland 8 190 158 147 179 157 150 163.50 981 1029 S5 

48 Alex Luk Ireland 0 213 202 174 190 164 238 196.83 1181 1181 S5 

48 Alex Luk Ireland 0 166 177 184 185 171 181 177.33 1064 1064 S4 

48 Alex Luk Ireland 0 156 141 166 208 140 167 163.00 978 978 S1 

49 Sarah Scott Scotland 8 199 148 179 190 144 159 169.83 1019 1067 S3 

49 Sarah Scott Scotland 8 169 170 166 162 163 168 166.33 998 1046 S5 

49 Sarah Scott Scotland 8 161 136 157 138 162 158 152.00 912 960 S2 

50 Jerald Villegas England 0 133 109 156 132 151 124 134.17 805 805 S4 

51 Thomas Carver Scotland 0 172 204 178 181 201 194 188.33 1130 1130 S3 

51 Thomas Carver Scotland 0 179 178 175 174 167 175 174.67 1048 1048 S5 

51 Thomas Carver Scotland 0 159 192 168 129 204 188 173.33 1040 1040 S2 

52 Callum Carver Scotland 0 205 202 202 191 186 201 197.83 1187 1187 S5 

52 Callum Carver Scotland 0 162 143 162 205 202 179 175.50 1053 1053 S4 

52 Callum Carver Scotland 0 203 158 155 181 181 141 169.83 1019 1019 S2 

53 Anna Farren Ireland 8 207 170 155 135 165 183 169.17 1015 1063 S5 

53 Anna Farren Ireland 8 173 145 160 170 152 140 156.67 940 988 S3 

54 Isla Claxton Scotland 8 194 182 174 207 173 204 189.00 1134 1182 S3 

54 Isla Claxton Scotland 8 180 152 217 192 178 189 184.67 1108 1156 S2 

54 Isla Claxton Scotland 8 188 188 176 166 151 181 175.00 1050 1098 S5 

55 AJ Reavey Scotland 0 158 186 193 208 174 150 178.17 1069 1069 S3 



55 AJ Reavey Scotland 0 194 155 221 137 196 152 175.83 1055 1055 S5 

55 AJ Reavey Scotland 0 123 223 161 148 162 165 163.67 982 982 S2 

56 Jodie Gribben Scotland 0 167 196 138 178 145 159 163.83 983 983 S5 

56 Jodie Gribben Scotland 0 168 169 148 125 132 156 149.67 898 898 S3 

57 Zane Gilbraith Scotland 0 175 173 146 114 107 135 141.67 850 850 S5 

57 Zane Gilbraith Scotland 0 134 114 113 150 166 125 133.67 802 802 S3 

58 Valdermar Lutz Moller Sweeden 0 181 177 178 157 205 188 181.00 1086 1086 S5 

58 Valdermar Lutz Moller Sweeden 0 192 178 154 140 146 168 163.00 978 978 S2 

59 Madelen 
Thorsrudhagen 
Danielsen Norway 0 189 236 187 205 163 139 186.50 1119 1119 S5 

59 Madelen Thorsrudhagen 
Danielsen 

Norway 0 
232 176 167 133 179 189 179.33 1076 1076 S3 

59 Madelen Thorsrudhagen 
Danielsen 

Norway 
0 232 146 167 167 170 157 173.17 1039 1039 S1 

60 Caitlin Tristann Devey England 8 143 147 191 183 180 184 171.33 1028 1076 S4 

61 
Christophe
r Clarke Switzerland 0 180 221 171 226 178 185 193.50 1161 1161 S5 

61 
Christophe
r Clarke Switzerland 0 180 199 214 151 212 178 189.00 1134 1134 S4 

61 Christophe
r 

Clarke Switzerland 0 
169 191 208 180 182 159 181.50 1089 1089 S2 

62 Laura Christensen Denmark 0 229 214 183 222 136 211 199.17 1195 1195 S1 

62 Laura Christensen Denmark 0 168 207 148 154 147 209 172.17 1033 1033 S4 

63 Dillion  Mckeown Ireland 0 193 200 230 188 183 201 199.17 1195 1195 S3 

63 Dillion  Mckeown Ireland 0 199 165 201 139 158 146 168.00 1008 1008 S5 

64 Finn Mckeown Ireland 0 181 130 179 172 185 214 176.83 1061 1061 S3 

64 Finn Mckeown Ireland 0 192 155 188 194 170 148 174.50 1047 1047 S5 

65 Amy Addision Scotland 8 151 139 153 152 162 147 150.67 904 952 S3 

65 Amy Addision Scotland 8 170 144 158 124 123 132 141.83 851 899 S5 

66 Findlay Woodford Scotland 0 167 137 193 159 145 148 158.17 949 949 S3 

66 Findlay Woodford Scotland 0 122 175 178 153 115 126 144.83 869 869 S5 

67 Zak  Simpson Scotland 0 145 122 122 200 143 123 142.50 855 855 S5 

67 Zak  Simpson Scotland 0 133 128 107 160 167 125 136.67 820 820 S3 

68 Ben Wallace Scotland 0 243 225 222 234 244 170 223.00 1338 1338 S3 

69 Levi Bookout Usa 0 149 180 175 167 183 193 174.50 1047 1047 S5 



69 Levi Bookout Usa 0 230 147 195 145 140 183 173.33 1040 1040 S2 

69 Levi Bookout Usa 0 194 176 137 149 204 147 167.83 1007 1007 S3 

70 Ed Marshall N Ireland 0 152 163 140 160 154 213 163.67 982 982 S4 

70 Ed Marshall N Ireland 0 204 123 148 135 206 130 157.67 946 946 S5 

71 Laura Grant Ireland 0 164 132 212 140 160 183 165.17 991 991 S3 

71 Laura Grant Ireland 0 200 144 169 151 135 151 158.33 950 950 S5 

72 Andrew Grant Ireland 0 206 191 179 180 174 169 183.17 1099 1099 S5 

72 Andrew Grant Ireland 0 192 202 204 157 164 165 180.67 1084 1084 S3 

73 Oliver Aubin Scotland 0 85 123 116 137 86 91 106.33 638 638 S3 

73 Oliver Aubin Scotland 0 113 95 93 82 87 112 97.00 582 582 S5 

74 Jason Aubin Scotland 0 149 181 149 185 188 164 169.33 1016 1016 S5 

74 Jason Aubin Scotland 0 160 197 159 172 151 166 167.50 1005 1005 S3 

75 Alice Robertson Scotland 8 155 151 109 116 129 94 125.67 754 802 S5 

75 Alice Robertson Scotland 8 107 124 103 157 126 113 121.67 730 778 S3 

76 Spyridon Krampovitis Greece 0 77 73 95 81 110 99 89.17 535 535 S1 

77 Ilias Krampovitis Greece 0 153 173 201 237 174 202 190.00 1140 1140 S3 

77 Ilias Krampovitis Greece 0 166 200 188 152 165 181 175.33 1052 1052 S1 

78 Teegan Green Ireland 8 128 92 73 101 105 124 103.83 623 671 S5 

78 Teegan Green Ireland 8 95 112 116 99 110 90 103.67 622 670 S3 

79 Casper Macleaod England 0 174 176 186 189 178 208 185.17 1111 1111 S3 

79 Casper Macleaod England 0 146 165 168 189 166 182 169.33 1016 1016 S5 

80 Chrisxcian Sawit Ireland 0 160 163 145 159 144 185 159.33 956 956 S4 

80 Chrisxcian Sawit Ireland 0 161 134 106 134 199 141 145.83 875 875 S1 

81 Olivia Rogers England 0 179 133 139 162 183 200 166.00 996 996 S2 

81 Olivia Rogers England 0 117 153 193 180 152 172 161.17 967 967 S5 

81 Olivia Rogers England 0 118 125 148 147 114 141 132.17 793 793 S1 

82 Emily Rogers England 0 191 198 181 165 180 166 180.17 1081 1081 S2 

82 Emily Rogers England 0 163 191 182 200 132 160 171.33 1028 1028 S5 

82 Emily Rogers England 0 141 169 169 165 175 171 165.00 990 990 S1 

83 Taylor Forde Williams Ireland 0 181 259 168 219 270 227 220.67 1324 1324 S1 

84 Daisy Hooper Ireland 0 135 133 140 179 190 174 158.50 951 951 S2 

84 Daisy Hooper Ireland 0 156 144 151 147 129 158 147.50 885 885 S1 

84 Daisy Hooper Ireland 0 125 187 151 134 144 134 145.83 875 875 S4 



85 Alexsander Cibor Ireland 0 119 128 98 111 134 111 116.83 701 701 S1 

86 Dean Fagan Ireland 0 170 144 157 170 180 189 168.33 1010 1010 S5 

87 Sarah Tully N. Ireland 0 121 122 140 128 131 127 128.17 769 769 S5 

88 Sophie Tully N. Ireland 0 65 84 97 107 84 101 89.67 538 538 S5 

89 Kaiudan Nugent N. Ireland 0 117 157 139 126 99 132 128.33 770 770 S5 

92 Devin  Mullen Ireland 0 166 139 127 128 132 179 145.17 871 871 S1 

93 Danial Rutnev Ireland 0 124 154 119 112 153 125 131.17 787 787 S1 

94 Shayne Smith Scotland 0 140 159 137 152 125 154 144.50 867 867 S3 

94 Shayne Smith Scotland 0 130 156 168 147 158 107 144.33 866 866 S5 

 


